
VARIO Helicopter • Uli Streich GmbH & Co. KG • Geschäftsführer Kirsten Zodtner
Seewiesenstraße 7 • 97782 Gräfendorf GERMANY

Tel. 09357 • 9710-0 • Fax 09357 • 397
www.vario-helicopter.de • info@vario-helicopter.de • www.vario-helicopter.biz

Mechanik
für Alouette III

09/08

Bauplanmappe
Ord.No. 1002/66



M 5
SW 4

M 2,5
Made M  4   SW 2

M 4
SW 3

M 3
SW 2,5

Sollte es bei einer vormontierten B augruppe Beanstandungen geben, darf 
die Baugruppe nicht zerlegt , sondern muß - im Originall ieferzustand - 
zurückgegeben werden. Nach Zerlegen kann eine Beanstandung nicht 
mehr nachvollzogen bzw. anerkannt werden. Mit dem Auseinandernehmen
der Teile erl ischt jeglicher Garantieanspruch.

If you a re dissatisfied with any factory-built assembly it is essential that you
return the whole assembly, in its original s tate as supplied, rather than
dismantle it. Once you have dismantled the assembly we are unable to
acknowledge or meet any c laim or complaint. If you dismantled any
assembly you render your guarantee invalid.

En cas de constat d'anomalies sur un ensemble prémonté, ne pas
démonter celui-ci, mais le retourner dans son état d'origine de livraison.
Après démontage, nous ne pouvons plus constater les raison du problème
ni le prendre en compte. Le démontage de ces ensembles exclut toute
prestation de garantie.

Qualora un gruppo di montaggio già prefabbricato dovesse dar luogo a
reclami, esso in nessun caso d eve essere smontato, bensì va restituito nel
suo stato originale. Una volta smontato il gruppo, risulta impossibile,
ovv iamente, comprendere e riconoscere il causale del reclamo. Pertanto
ogni e qualsia garanzia cessa con lo smontaggio.

En caso de reclamación de un componente premontado, no se puede
devolver e l componente desmontado sino sólo en su estado original en el
momento de la entrega. Después d e d esmontar el componente no es
posible reproducir o aceptar la reclamación.Con el desmontaje de las
piezas prescribe e l derecho de garantía.

Zouden er bij een voorgemonteerd bouwdeel sprake zijn v an klachten en/of
bezwaren, d an mag dit bouwdeel in geen geval u it elkaar worden gehaald,
echter m oet in de orginele afgeleverde toestand worden geretourneerd.
Indien dit bouwdeel toch uitelkaar gehaald wordt, kan een bezwaar niet
meer in behandeling worden genomen, cq. erkent worden. Met het uit
elkaar halen vervalt elke aanspraak op garantie.

Skulle der være reklamation, på en formonteret byggegruppe, m å denne
ikke skil lesad, men skal returneres i originalti lstanden. Efter afmontering af
en d efekt byggegruppe, kan reclamationen ikke tages t il fø lge. Ved
aftermontering af delene forsv inder al form for garanti.

VARIO Helicopter • Seewiese 7 • D-97782 Gräfendorf
Tel 09357 • 9710-0 Fax 09357 • 397

P
o xa

n -6
2 2

Ord.No.90/5

Ord.No.11/79
M4

Ord.No.11/78
M3

Ord.No.11/77
M2,5

Ord.No.11/76
M2

SW 4

Ø 3,2mm
Ord.No. 11/88

Ord.No.11/17 S W 7

Ord.No.11/18 SW  5,5M 3

M 2 Ord.No.11/19 SW  4

M 4

Ord.No.11/51

SW 2,5

Ord.No.11/26

Ord.No.11/52

Ord.No.11/44

Ø 8mm
Ord.No. 11/81

Ord.No.90/7

Ord.No. 11/57

Ord.No.622

Widia-Trennschei be fürGFK

Ord.No.11/29

Sil ic o n

Ord.No.10/11

Ø 2,8mm
Ord.No. 11/73

Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

Ø 1,8mm
Ord.No. 11/87

Ord.No.11/66
SW 10 Ø 6,34mm

Ord.No.11/62
SW 13 Ø 8mm  

Made M 3  SW 1,5

Ord.No.11/5

Ord.No.11/4

Ord.No.11/3

Ord.No.11/2

Ord.No.11/6



OIL

Gyro

Ord.No.3202

1,8Ah
4,8 Volt

Ord.No.3868

Ord.No.755/26

Sk

Re cei ve r

Fett

Ord.No.623

7-9 Kanal

Ord.No.10/37

Schraubensicherung hochfest

Ord.No.10/24

!

(F)

(Sh)

Sh

Ord.No.10/36

!Ord.No.10/23

(Sh)

!S

(S)

(S) Parts whose Ord.No. is stated in full, e.g. 
(Ord.No. 47/11) are not included in the kit.

mit "Ord.No." versehene Teile sind NICHT im 
Bausatz enthalten!

Schraubensicherung mittelfest

Oberfläche 
muß anger auht sein!
Surface has to be rough!

+
(K)

Ord.No.10/34
Ord.No.10/27

Sekundenkleber / Cyano glue

dünnflüssig / low v iscosi ty
Ord.No.10/127

dickflüssig / high v iscosi ty  
Ord.No.10/125

Surface has to be rough!

Oberfläche 
muß anger auht sein!

Ord.No.10/66

Ord.No. 51565 Servos

K Oberfläche 
muß anger auht sein!
Surface has to be rough!

Ord.No. 1201

Ord.No.1401

Ord.No.742/40

(K)



Ord.No. 5156
Futaba S9206

Ord.No. 5156
Futaba S9206

Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

3x 90055
M3x8(S)

1.

4x 90295
M2,5x14

3942

58 /1 0

!
min. 90 Ncm 
für Taumelscheibe
use servo with 
min. 90 Ncm for 
swash plate

Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

3942

4x 90541
2,5x5,8

90 53 0
M 3

060/7
M2,5x5

90527
M2,5

340/50

90 26 0
M 2x 10

57 /2

90 26 0
M 2x 10

58 /1 1
3x 8x3

57 /1

90 10 0
M 3x 22

1

2x 9 053 0
M 3

4x 90541
2,5x5,8

4x 9 003 6
M 2, 5x1 2

0 60
M 2 x3, 5

ca. 17mm

10 7/ 12
2m m

58 /1 1
3x 8x3

use servo with 
min.68 Ncm for 
tail rotor

min. 68 Ncm für 
Heckrotor

ca. 17mm

4x 90527
M2,5

10 7/ 12
2m m

2.

(S) Ord .No. 10 /24

2x 9 008 0
M 3x 14

4x 90527
M2,5

!

907/2

71/3

90545
3,2x9

Ord .No. 3 9 41 /4 0 (JR-Se rv o)
Ord .No. 3 9 41 /4 5 (Fu tab a)

90 48 5
M 2(S)

830/55



!
min. 90 Ncm 
für Taumelscheibe
use servo with 
min. 90 Ncm for 
swash plate

Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

3942

3942

4x 90295
M2,5x14

4x 90541
2,5x5,8

6x 90055
M3x8(S)

2

Ord.No. 5156
Futaba S9206

90527
M2,5

060/7
M2,5x5

ca . 1
7m m

830/562x 90055
M3x8(S)

830/55

340/50

830/55

(S) Ord.No. 10/24

4x 90527
M2,5



90081
M3x14 (S)

!

90081
M3x14 (S)

6x 90075 (S)
M3x12

55/6
12x21x5

90389
M5x10  (S)

722/54

260/70

3

90389
M5x10  (S)

39/2
10x22x6

54/14

830/54

Ord.No. 722/35

54/14

260/36

!

!

Ord.No. 11/36

!

1
58

,5
 m

m

8
 m

m

0,70,7

(S) Ord.No. 10/24

Fett
Ø12,5

Ord.No. 1 0/36

55/6
12x21x5

55/6
12x21x5

722/53

90081
M 3x14 (S)

!

54/14

Ø12,0

55/7

2x



8x90055
M3x8(S)

4

830/44

830/44

(S) Ord.No. 10/24

2x 90530
M 3

2x 90530
M 3



5

4x 90055
M3x8(S)

90387
M4x6(S)

!

!

55/5
10x21x5

722/54

55/5
10x21x5

340/18

722/54

90385 (S)
M4x4

90385 (S)
M4x4

340/49

340/31

(S) Ord.No. 10/24

890/130

6x 90055
M3x8(S)

266/70
Z 25

90385
M4x4(S)

2x 91010
10x16x0,5

90387
M4x6(S)

90385
M4x4(S)



91010

340/15

722/54

90389
M5x10(S)

90389
M5x10(S)

90389
M5x10(S)

6

266/70

340/36

6x  90065
M3x10(S)

340/36

6x  90055
M3x8(S)

4x  90055
M3x8(S)

91010

91010

8

4x !

55 /5
10 x21 x5

!

90389
M5x10(S)

340/47
Z 47

722/54

55 /5
10 x21 x5!

90389
M5x10



Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

58/10

8x 90295
M2,5x14

060/7
M2,5x5

7

use servo with 
min. 90 Ncm for 
swash plate

min. 90 Ncm 
für Taumelscheibe

!

3942

Ord.N o. 5156
Futaba S9206

90530
M3

8x 90541
2,5x5,8

3942

8x 90527
M 2,5

3942

3942

90527
M2,5

Ø 2,5mm
Ord.No. 11/72

340/50

58/10

107/12
2mm

90260
M2x10

57/2

57/1

107/12
2mm

58/11 
3x8x3

58/11
3x8x3

90100
M3x22

90260
M2x10

ca . 1
7m m



90055(S)
M3x8

8

90055(S)
M3x8

27x90055
M3x 8(S)

830/44

fuel
pum

p

90527  
M2,5

90035
M2,5x10

8/5

Ord.No. 11/88
Ø 3,2mm



103/25

(S) Ord.No. 1 0/24

9

103/25

90545
3,2x9

90545
3,2x9

90110
M3x30(S)

90110
M3x30(S)

90545
3,2x9

90055 
M3x8

266/55

Ord.N o. 11/73
Ø 2,8mm

90530

90920
5x10x0,5

90196(S)
M5x12

38/2
5x16x5

103/25

90545
3,2x9

90545
3,2x9

2x

70/46
3x45

107/17

107/17

103/25

90545
3,2x9

90055 
M3x8(S)

90110
M3x30(S)

90110
M3x30(S)



10

(S)
(S)

(S)
(S)

(S)

(S) Ord.No. 10/24

(S)



340/53

11

400/16

400/16

4x 90055
M3x8(S)

(S) Ord.No. 1 0/24

4x 90055
M3x8(S)



3.

3.

1 .

2 .

Ø5 mm
Ord.No. 11/97

1.

2.

26/30

Ord.No. 26/5

Filler bottle for kerosene
Réservoir pour K érosène

Tankflasche für Kerosin

Réservoir pour Kérosène

Tankflasche für Kerosin
Filler bottle for kerosene

Ord.No. 26/5

Ø5 mm
Ord.No. 1 1/97

1.

Ø5 mm
Ord.No. 11/97

2.

1.

1.

Ord.No. 830/68

Turbine

1.

742/42

2.

2.

12

2.

vent l ine
Entlüftung

pr ise d'air

Ord.No. 8 30/68

11 6/5

26 /2
fil ler line
Betanken

rempl is sage

Distanz
Distance

X

12x Ord.No. 742/35



OIL

(S) Ord.No. 10/24
(Sh) Ord.No. 10/23

64/16 
8x12x3,5

64/16 
8x12x3,5

Linksgewinde
counterclockwise

Ord.No.10/36

6x 90010
M2x6(S)

ca. 0-0,6mm

90890
5x10x0,1

90910
5x10x0,3

!
90900
5x10x0,2

90930
6x12x0,1

90940
6x12x0,2

ca. 0-0,6mm

!

ca. 0-0,6mm

13

Ord.No.11/36

90062 
M3,5x8 (S)

Ord.No.34/37

90950
6x12x0,3

4

90530
M3

94/17
91320
7,3x8,8x0,18

94/27
7x13x3

90538 
2x4x1

90548
3,7x11

!

4x 90010
M2x6(S)

2x 90010
M2x6(S)

90542 
2x7x0,5

94/27
7x13x3

Ø7,0

053
M3x24

Ø7,2

90385
M4x4 (S)

!

13,5

90425
M3x20 (S)

Fett

90022 
M2x14

107/24
2x5x2,3

Ord.No.10/36

91310
6,3x7,8x0,18

91310 

94/19

94/4

103/6

96/1
5x13x5

Ord.No.49/12

90525
M2

060
M2x5

97/30

2x 90010
M2x6(S)

96/1
5x13x5

90385
M4x4 (S)

97/7

71/11
3x7x3!

101/27

90385
M4x4 (S)

95/5

17/22
6x13x5

95/6

2x 90365
M3x3(Sh)

92/30

0...0,6mm

0...0,6mm

0...0,6mm

!
99/6

92/36

(S)

!

17/22
6x13x5

90365
M3x3 (Sh)

Fett

92/39

90250
M2x6 (S)

107/12

3x 90810
3x5x0,5

4x 90010
M2x6(S)

71/11
3x7x3

98/16

Ord.No.10/37

92/36

92/38

17/22
6x13x5



14

90521
M4(K)

(K) Ord.No. 10/27

90521
M4(K)

(K)

2x

90521
M4(K)

90521
M4(K)

(K)

(K)
(K)

in Ord.No. 3400



(S) Ord.No. 10/24

15

2x

2x 90145
M4x10(S)

2x 90145
M4x10(S)



Abgasrohr 
Ord.No. 350/16

(S) Ord.No. 10/24

16

3x90415
M3x8

90530
M3

340/58

90545
3,2x9

2x 90055
M3x8

2x 90030
M2,5x8

2x 90105
M3x25(S)

2x 90105
M3x25(S)

340/59



871/37

Dieser Rotorkopf ist nur vormontiert. Bitte nehmen Sie die 
Endmontage gemäß Explosionszeichnung vor. Beachten
Sie auch den Austausch der Kugelbolzen am 
Taumelscheibeninnenring.

This rotor head comes virtually pre-built and will requires
final assembly as shown on the diagram. Please note that 
the ball end bolts on the inner ring of the swashplate will 
need to be replaced.

La tête de rotor est seulement pré-assemblé. Proceder au 
montage définitif suivant schéma joint. Faire également
attention au remplacement des axes à rotule de la bague 
intérieure du plateau cyclique !

Arrêter le serrage de la vis lorsque
la tête de vis et l'écrou touchent la
pièce centrale.

75/1

11,0mm

10,0mm

90207 
M6x20 (S)

Fett
91010
10x16x0,5

75/1

702/76

Fett

(S) Ord.No.10/24

Ord.No.68/50

90160 
M4x18 (S) 703/87

(S) 

060/9 
(S) 9mm

060/23

90207 
M6x20 (S)

90378
4x20Schraube nur so fest anziehen bis

Schraubenkopf und Mutter am
Zentralstück anliegen.

Tighten the rotor head bolt until
the nut makes contact with the
centre hub but is still able to 
rotate freely. ( do not tighten past
this point )

90055 
M3x8 (S)

3-Blatt-Rotorkopf
Ord.No.703/43

117/2
832/75

Ord.No.10/36

703/87

90535 
4mm

90545 
3,2x9

90055 
M3x8 (S)

056

90380 
M3x5 (S)

90195 
M4x50

90537
M6

Ord.No.10/36

832/77



90165 (S)
M4x20

90147
(S) M4x12

85/1
4x6x1,5

70/56
3x55mm

107/17

107/17

3x

Alouette IIIOrd.No.703/43

832/54

832/78

90535
M 4

060/30 (S) 
M4x6

2x 90147 (S)
M4x12

(S) = Ord.No.10/24

35/13  
4x9x4

90845
4x7

060/30 (S) 
M4x635/13  

4x9x4




